

HARPS Global Contact: Julie Parker | Marketing Manager Tel: +1 727 431 0224 Email: julie.parker@harpsglobal.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sempermed USA Announces Dennis Swanton as National Account Manager



Clearwater, FL, December 28, 2023 – Sempermed USA, a member of HARPS Global, one of the world's leading manufacturers and suppliers of hand protection, is pleased to introduce Dennis Swanton as our new National Account Manager. He assumed his role on November 27, 2023.

Dennis joins the Sempermed team with over twenty years of award-winning sales, new business development, and major account management achievements in the healthcare and medical device industries. He is a four-time Rep of the Year and was recognized as one of the top ten manufacturers' reps to watch in Repertoire's magazine in 2017.

Originally from Long Island, New York, he relocated to West Hartford where he has resided over the last 22 years. He attended Siena College where he completed his bachelor's degree in finance.

As a former Emergency Medical Technician (EMT), Dennis will be a key asset to the Sempermed team, and we look forward to the added value of his medical sales and healthcare expertise.

About HARPS Global

HARPS Global, is the holding company of Malaysian glove manufacturer HARPS Manufacturing Berhad. The company, founded in February 2015, soon thereafter acquired Central Medicare Sdn Bhd (CMSB) and New Era Medicare Sdn Bhd (NEM) and currently has an installed capacity of more than 30 billion pieces of gloves. In December 2021, HARPS Global was set up as headquarters and holding company for the HARPS Group in Singapore. It is home to a multicultural and diverse global team sharing the group's vision to ensure the safety and well-being of individuals worldwide - People working together to protect people.

###

For Release 10 a.m. EDT, December 28, 2023

Sempermed USA 13900 49th Street North • Clearwater, FL 33762 Tel.: +1 727-787-7250 +1 800-366-9545 www.sempermedusa.com